STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2016 No. 549

The Medicines and Healthcare Products Regulatory Agency Trading Fund (Amendment) Order 2016

Amendment of Schedule 1 to the MHRA Trading Fund Order

- **3.**—(1) Schedule 1 to the MHRA Trading Fund Order(1) (funded operations) is amended as follows.
 - (2) After paragraph 1(c) insert—
 - "(cc) the functions of the United Kingdom and its national competent authority under Article 20 of Directive 2014/40/EU of the European Parliament and the Council on the approximation of the laws, regulations and administrative provisions of the Member States concerning the manufacture, presentation and sale of tobacco and related products (electronic cigarettes) and related implementing legislation;".
 - (3) In paragraph 1(e) after "or devices" insert "or electronic cigarettes and refill containers".
- (4) In paragraph 1(f) after "device evaluation services," insert "or electronic cigarettes and refill containers".

Commencement Information

II Art. 3 in force at 29.4.2016, see art. 1(1)

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Medicines and Healthcare Products Regulatory Agency Trading Fund (Amendment) Order 2016. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

- Order revoked by S.I. 2022/90 Sch.